10 -01	" 1 0/ 1 /8502	
Form PTO 1595 07 - 22 - 2	SHEET U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMP, 4o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 102162	055ached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Moshe BRODY and Baruch SOLLISH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Nature of conveyance: 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: T.T.R. TECHNOLOGIES LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: 22 Hanagar Street 	
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other _ [] Other _ Execution Date: <u>May 27 2002</u> 	City: Kfar Saba State: Israel Zip: 44425 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applie Miay 23 and May 27, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) 	Eation, the execution note of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yname (Find)o Signature		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>		
Internal Address: S. Peter Ludwig Street Address: <u>Post Office Box 5257</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$<u>40.00</u> [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
_ City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10150-5257</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
06/06/2002 GFREY1 00000047 10148502 02 FC:581 40.00 0P	<u>O4-O1OO</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. S. Peter Ludwig (#25,351) Name of Person Signing May 28, 2002 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

We, Moshe BRODY, a citizen of Israel, residing at Nachum Street 6, Kfar Saba 44338, Israel and Baruch SOLLISH, a ditizen of Israel, residing at Beit Yisrael Street, Emmanuel 44845, Israel

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNORS") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to us by

T.T.R. TECHNOLOGIES LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Israel, with offices at 22 Hanagar Street, Kfar Saba, 44425Israel (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and to our if vention entitled:

"COPY-PROTECTED DIGI AL AUDIO COMPACT DISC, AND METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING SAME"

invented by us and described in an international application designating the United States, International Patent Application No. PC //ILOO/00792 filed November 27, 2000 and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely is the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

- The AMP V - 1	
hippide to the la	· ,
off externa in the	. 4a
The State of the s	.41×1
stander to t) - A.E.
m Antary Bench Later	
- 78 6 D 138	Sec. 200
	5 -
Let Gran Strange	~ -24
് പടക്ഷ്യ നോപ	
- 	92 A.
1 C C C	14 - A I
ter seren en e	$\mathcal{V}^{*} = \{ \mathcal{V} \}$

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0974 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document a: my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

1

r

Moshe Brody · · , : . Sal Baruc M:\4075\0K300\HK2473.WPD -2-

DATED: May 27,2002

DATED: May 24 2002

a and a second

.

4

· · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 05/28/2002